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Tariff Item 

32.07.01 

32.07.02 
32.07.05 

Ex 33.01.09 
33.03.00 

35.01.01 
35.02.00 

35.03.01 
35.03.04 

35.03.05 

36.07.09 

36.08.01 

36.08.02 

36.08.03 
36.08.04 

36.08.09 

37.08.01 
Ex 37.08.09 

38.02.09 

38.04.00 

38.05.00 
38.06.00 

38.09.01 
38.09.02 
38.09.03 

38.10.01 

38.10.03 

38.11.11 

38.11.12 
38.11.19 

38.11.21 
38.11.22 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

Description 

Other colouring matter; inorganic products of a kind used as lumin
ophores: 

Colouring matter: 
Oxides of zinc mixed or combined with other substances: 

As may be approved by the Minister and under such conditions 
as he may prescribe .. 

Other 
Laundry blue other than that of heading No. 32.09 per 100lb 

Essential oils (terpeneless or not); concretes and absolutes; resinoids: 
Hop oil 

Concentrates of essential oils in fats, in fixed oils, or in waxes or the 
like, obtained by cold absorbtion or by maceration 

Casein, caseinates and other casein derivatives; casein glues: 
Casein caseinates and other casein derivatives 

Albumins, albuminates and other albumin derivatives 
Gelatin (including gelatin in rectangles, whether or not coloured or 

surface-worked) and gelatin derivatives; glues derived from 
bones, hides, nerves, tendons or from similar products, and fish 
glues; isinglass: 

Gelatin (including gelatin in rectangles, whether or not coloured 
or surface worked) and gelatin derivatives: 

Specially prepared for use as culture media .. 
Edible gelatin 

Other .. 
Ferro-cerium and other pyrophoric alloys in all forms: 

Other than prepared for use 
Other combustible preparations and products: 

Metaldehyde, hexamethylenetetramine and similar substances, put 
up in forms (for example, tablets, sticks or similar forms) for use 
as fuels; fuels with a basis of alcohol, and similar prepared 
fuels, in solid or semi-solid form .. 

Liquid fuels of a kind used in mechanical lighters, in containers of 
a capacity not exceeding 300 cm 3 : 

Motor spirit as defined in Note 5 to Chapter 27 

Other .. 

Resin torches, firelighters and the like 

per gal. 
per gal. 

Chemical products and flash light materials, of a kind and in a form 
suitable for use in photography: 

Deep etch coatings 
Other chemical products etc. except chemical products on declara

tion that they will be used only in processing X-ray films 

Animal black (for example, bone black and ivory black), including 
spent animal black: 

In forms other than powder, grains, lumps or other dry forms .. 

Ammoniacal gas liquors and spent oxide produced in coal gas 
purification 

Tall oil 
Concentrated sulphite lye 
Wood tar; wood tar oils (other than the composite solvents and 

thinners falling within heading No. 38.18); wood creosote; 
wood naphtha; acetone oil: 

Wood tar and wood tar oils 
Wood creosote 
Wood naphtha 

Vegetable pitch of all kinds; brewers' pitch and similar compounds 
based on resin or on vegetable pitch; foundry core binders based 
on natural resinous products: 

Vegetable pitch of all kinds .• .• 
Brewers' pitch and similar compounds based on rosin or on vege

table pitch: 
Other than cobblers' wax 

Disinfectants, insecticides, fungicides, weedkillers, anti-sprouting 
products, rat poisons and similar products, put up in forms or 
packings for sale by retail or as preparations or as articles (for 
example, sulphur-treated bands, wicks and candles, fly-papers): 

Disinfectants: 
Put up in packings for sale by retail 
Otherwise packed: 

As may be determined by the Minister 
Other 

Insecticides and fungicides: 
Sheep dip: 

As may be determined by the Minister 
Other 

B.P. 

Free 
17-!-% 
83c 

Free 

32-!-% 

Free 
Free 

Free 
22±% 

AUL18% 
22-!-% 

Free 

25% 
AUL10% 

20% 
plus 

5.3c ort 
17.3c 
20% 

AUL8% 
Free 

25% 

25% 
AUL 10% 

27t% 
AUL 11% 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

27-!-% 
AUL 11% 

22-!-% 

12-!-%* 
Free 

12-!-%* 
Free 

Existing Rates of Duty 
M.F.N. 

Free 

55% 

15% 
Free 

Free 
42-!-% 

42!-% 

45% 

45% 

45% 

45% 

Free 

Free 

*Or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct. 
tWhere alternative rates are shown the rate chargeable is that which returns the higher duty. 
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General 

Free 
17!-% 
$1.66 

Free 

65% 

25% 
Free 

Free 
50% 

50% 

Free 

50% 

25% 
plus 

5.3c ort 
20.3c 
40% 

Free 

50% 

50% 

60% 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
20% 
Free 

Free 

55% 

32!-% 

22!-%* 
10% 

22-!-%* 
10% 


