THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

0 OCTOBER					21
Tariff Item	Description		B.P.	Existing Rates of Duty M.F.N.	General
	Other colouring matter; inorganic products of a kind u ophores:	ised as lumin-			
32.07.01	Colouring matter: Oxides of zinc mixed or combined with other substa As may be approved by the Minister and under su	ich conditions	D ara		Tura
32.07.02	Other		Free $17\frac{1}{2}\%$	••	Free $17\frac{1}{2}\%$
32.07.05	Laundry blue other than that of heading No. 32.09 Essential oils (terpeneless or not); concretes and absolu		83c	••	\$1.66
Ex 33.01.09 33.03.00	Hop oil Concentrates of essential oils in fats, in fixed oils, or in		Free	Free	Free
25 01 01	like, obtained by cold absorbtion or by maceration Casein, caseinates and other casein derivatives; casein gl		$32\frac{1}{2}\%$	55%	65%
35.01.01 35.02.00	Casein caseinates and other casein derivatives Albumins, albuminates and other albumin derivatives Gelatin (including gelatin in rectangles, whether or no surface-worked) and gelatin derivatives; glues bones, hides, nerves, tendons or from similar pro- glues; isinglass: Gelatin (including gelatin in rectangles, whether or	derived from lucts, and fish	Free Free	15% Free	25% Free
35.03.01	or surface worked) and gelatin derivatives: Specially prepared for use as culture media		Free	Free	Free
35.03.04	Édible gelatin		22½% AUL 18%	$42\frac{1}{2}\%$	50%
35.03.05	Other Ferro-cerium and other pyrophoric alloys in all forms:		$22\frac{1}{2}\%$	42 <u>+</u> %	50%
36.07.09	Other than prepared for use	•••	Free		Free
36.08.01	Metaldehyde, hexamethylenetetramine and similar sup in forms (for example, tablets, sticks or similar as fuels; fuels with a basis of alcohol, and sim fuels, in solid or semi-solid form	forms) for use illar prepared	25%	45%	50%
	Liquid fuels of a kind used in mechanical lighters, in	containers of	AUL 10%		
36.08.02	a capacity not exceeding 300 cm ³ : Motor spirit as defined in Note 5 to Chapter 27		20% plus	••	25 % plus
36.08.03		per gal. per gal.	5.3c or† 17.3c	••	5.3c or† 20.3c
36.08.04	Other		20% AUL 8%	••	40%
36.08.09	Resin torches, firelighters and the like Chemical products and flash light materials, of a kind suitable for use in photography:	and in a form	Free	••	Free
37.08.01 Ex 37.08.09	Deep etch coatings	ts on declara-	25%	45%	50%
	tion that they will be used only in processing X-ra	ay films	25% AUL 10%	45%	50%
	Animal black (for example, bone black and ivory black), including spent animal black;				
38.02.09	In forms other than powder, grains, lumps or other	dry forms	27 <u>1</u> % AUL 11%	45%	60%
38.04.00	Ammoniacal gas liquors and spent oxide produced purification	l in coal gas	Free		Free
38.05.00 38.06.00	Tall oil Concentrated sulphite lye	•• ••	Free Free	Free	Free Free
	Wood tar; wood tar oils (other than the composite thinners falling within heading No. 38.18); we wood naphtha; acetone oil:	solvents and ood creosote;			
38.09.01 38.09.02	Wood tar and wood tar oils	••••••	Free Free	Free	Free 20%
38.09.03	Wood naphtha Vegetable pitch of all kinds; brewers' pitch and simila based on resin or on vegetable pitch; foundry core	ar compounds	Free	••	Free
38.10.01	on natural resinous products: Vegetable pitch of all kinds Brewers' pitch and similar compounds based on ros.	in or on vege-	Free		Free
38.10.03	table pitch: Other than cobblers' wax		27½% AUL 11%	••	55%
	Disinfectants, insecticides, fungicides, weedkillers, products, rat poisons and similar products, put u packings for sale by retail or as preparations or a example, sulphur-treated bands, wicks and candle Disinfectants:	anti-sprouting p in forms or as articles (for	AUL II /o		
38.11.11	Put up in packings for sale by retail Otherwise packed:	•• ••	22 1 %	••	32 <u>1</u> %
38.11.12 38.11.19	As may be determined by the Minister Other	••••••	12 <u>1</u> %* Free	••	22 <u>1</u> %* 10%
55.21.17	Insecticides and fungicides: Sheep dip:	•• ••		••	
38.11.21 38.11.22	As may be determined by the Minister Other	··· ·· ·· ··	12½%* Free		22½%* 10%
	*On such lower note of duty on th	a Ministen mener in	anu ana dia	act	

*Or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct. †Where alternative rates are shown the rate chargeable is that which returns the higher duty.

2103